Publish May 26th, 27th & 28th, 2020

Town of Stockton NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR RETAIL ALCOHOL BEVERAGE LICENSE

Notice is hereby given that application has been made to the Town Board of the Town of Stockton for Class "B"/"Class B" Combination Retail Alcohol Beverage License to sell, at retail, Fermented Malt Beverages and Intoxicating Liquors as defined in Section 125.02(6) and 125.02(8) of the Wisconsin Statutes, from **July 1, 2020**, to **June 30, 2021**, subject to the limitations imposed by Chapter 125 of the Wisconsin Statutes and all acts amendatory thereof and supplementary thereto, at the described premises in the Town of Stockton by:

Cynthia L. Barden, 6926 5th St., Stevens Point, WI 54482 for **Hitchin' Rail**, 4471 County Rd. J, Stevens Point, WI 54482

Jacquelin J. Clancey, 7222 Custer Dr., PO Box 64, Custer, WI 54423 for **Clancey's Stone Lion**, 7214 Custer Dr., Custer WI 54423

Reed Scott Rossier, 6399 Old Hwy 18 Rd. Stevens Point. WI 54482 for **Rossier's Stockton Bar**, 6399 Old Hwy 18 Rd., Stevens Point, WI 54482

Spur Enterprises LLC/Gene N. Shulfer, Agent, 4005 Smokey Rd., Amherst, WI 54406 for **Smokey Spur Bar & Grill**, 4180 Smokey Rd., Amherst, WI 54406

Mary E. Tepp for **Hometown Bar**, 2310 Custer Rd., Custer, WI 54423

TL Brigs, LLC, Todd N. Brigman, Agent & Sole Member, 1210 N. Hawthorne Dr, Appleton, WI 54915 for **Custer Roadhouse**, 2221 Custer Rd., Custer, WI

Notice is hereby given that application has been made to the Town Board of the Town of Stockton for Class "A" Beer Beverage License to sell, at retail, Fermented Malt Beverages as defined in Section 125.02(6) of the Wisconsin Statutes, from **July 1, 2020**, to **June 30, 2021**, subject to the limitations imposed by Chapter 125 of the Wisconsin Statutes and all acts amendatory thereof and supplementary thereto, at the described premises in the Town of Stockton by:

Julius Falkavage LLC/Lee & Debra Falkavage, 517 Minnesota Ave. Stevens Point, WI 54481 for **Peoples Meat Market**, 6811 Burr Oak Rd, Stevens Point, WI 54482

Lauri Novotny, Town of Stockton Municipal Clerk